
392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 114-0093 Name: HCP Grant Amendment

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:3/3/2014 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/8/2014 4/8/2014

Title: Discussion and action on approval of Amendment #3 with HCP Grant Contract

Sponsors: City Clerk, Planning Department

Indexes: Not applicable

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendment 3 Crossville HCP Liason

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved as recommendedCity Council4/8/2014 1 Pass

deferredCity Council3/11/2014 1

Discussion and action on approval of Amendment #3 with HCP Grant Contract

SUMMARY:
In 2010, the City entered into a contract with The Nature Conservancy to provide a liaison for the
development of the Cumberland Habitat Conservation Plan. They agreed to reimburse the City up to
$9,102 per year for salaries and expenses related to this project. This contract was extended in 2012
and 2013 to cover the period through 3/31/14. Since 2010, we have received $4,956.32 to reimburse
salary and expense costs. A request has been made to extend the contract through March 31,
2015.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION:  Approve Amendment #3

City of Crossville Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

